1 2	Dean A. Dickie (appearing Pro Hac Vice) Dickie@MillerCanfield.com MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C.							
3	225 West Washington Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60606							
4	Telephone: 312.460.4217 Facsimile: 312.460.4288							
5	Ira Gould (Pro Hac Vice application pending)							
6	gould@igouldlaw.com Ryan L. Greely (Pro Hac Vice application pending)							
7	rgreely@igouldlaw.com GOULD LAW GROUP 120 North LaSalla Street, Suita 2750							
8	120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2750 Chicago, IL 60602 Telephone: 312.781.0680 Facsimile: 312.726.1328							
9								
10	George L. Hampton IV (State Bar No. 144433)							
11	ghampton@hamptonholley.com Colin C. Holley (State Bar No. 191999) cholley@hamptonholley.com							
12	HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP 2101 East Coast Highway, Suite 260 Corona del Mar, California 92625 Telephone: 949.718.4550							
13								
14	Facsimile: 949.718.4580							
15	Attorneys for Plaintiff BRYAN PRINGLE							
16	DRITH TRINGED							
17	UNITED STATES DI	STRICT COURT						
18	CENTRAL DISTRICT	OF CALIFORNIA						
19	SOUTHERN DIVISION							
20	BRYAN PRINGLE, an individual,	Case No. SACV 10-1656 JST(RZx)						
21	Plaintiff,	PROOF OF SERVICE OF COMPLAINT AND FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT ON SQUARE RIVOLI PUBLISHING						
22	v.							
23	WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; STACY FERGUSON: ALLAN PINEDA: and							
24	WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; STACY FERGUSON; ALLAN PINEDA; and JAIME GOMEZ, all individually and collectively as the music group The Black							
25	Eyed Peas, et al.,							
26	Defendants.							
27								
28								
	1							

	1	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.					
	2						
	3	Dated: March 23, 2011	Dean A. Dickie (<i>appearing Pro Hac Vice</i>) MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C.				
	5						
	6		Ira Gould (<i>Pro Hac application pending</i>) Ryan L. Greely (<i>Pro Hac Vice to be filed</i>) GOULD LAW GROUP				
	7		George L. Hampton IV (State Bar No. 144433)				
	8		George L. Hampton IV (State Bar No. 144433) Colin C. Holley (State Bar No. 191999) HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP				
	9		D				
	10		By: Jeremy T. Katz				
	11		Attorneys for Plaintiff BRYAN PRINGLE				
LLP uite 260 92625	12		BRYAN PRINGLE				
ONHOLLEY ast Highway, Su Mar, California	13						
	14						
TON Coast	15						
HAMI 1 East 1 rona d	16						
2101	17						
	18						
	19						
	20						
	21						
	22						
	23						
	24						
	25						
	26						
	27						
	28						

Attorney or Party without Attorney:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			For Court Use Only
GEORGE L. HAMPTON IV, Bar #1444				
HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP	\ 			
2101 E. COAST HIGHWAY, SUITE 26				
Corona del Mar, CA 92625	1			
Telephone No: 949-718-4550 FAX				
		Ref. No. or File No.:		
Attorney for: Plaintiff	B008.001			
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Bra				
United States District Court, Central Dis				
Plaintiff: BRYAN PRINGLE				
Defendant: WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; ET A				
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
		'		SACV10-1656 JST (RZx)

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the Summons; First Amended Complaint For Copyright Infringement; Cd With Exhibit "a" Of First Amended Complaint For Copyright Infringement; Summons; Complaint For Copyright Infringement; Civil Cover Sheet; Notice Of Assignment To United States Magistrate Judge For Discovery; Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Or Appeal Regarding A Copyright; Certification And Notice Of Interested Parties (Local Rule 7.1-1); Notice To Counsel; Cm/Ecf Attorney Information Update Form; United States District Court Central District Of California Civility And Professionalism Guidelines; Clerk's Office Services For Attorneys And The General Public
- 3. a. Party served:
 - b. Person served:

SQUARE RIVOLI PUBLISHING

Julia Li, an accountant and authorized person to accept service of process for Michael Brettler, an officer of Shapiro, Bernstein & Co. Inc, which is the agent, United States representative for and United States administrator of Square Rivoli Publishing.

MANNER OF SERVICE IN COMPLIANCE WITH: 3.a. FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

4. Address where the party was served:

488 MADISON AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022

- 5. I served the party:
 - a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Wed., Mar. 16, 2011 (2) at: 1:17PM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. JOSEPH SANCHEZ

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

d. The Fee for Service was: \$79.67

e. I am: Affiliate



Norco Legal 17817 Gillette Avenue Irvine, CA 92614 Phone 800.683.7648 Fax 949.797.4001 process@norcodelivery.com

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and under the laws of the United States Of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Thu, Mar. 17, 2011

PROOF OF SERVICE

USETH SANCHEZ)

Į,)

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

geham.13194